retarded but are now slowly increasing again. 

New dimensions are being added.to the programmes to 
meet the needs· of 16 to 17 year olds, particularly 
traffic offenders o 

_., . . 

THE PROBLEH 
Carnarvon1s juvenile crime increased. to epidemic proportions during 
1975 and 1976. One hundred and eighty eight (188) children were 
charged with 489 offences. The ratio of off.enders to 1000 children 
7 to 17 years (i.e. the group that could be charged). was 6.5 times 
greater than that for the Perth metropolitan area. 

EXPLORATORY SURVEY AND PILOT PROGRAI<1r-mS